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S.M.A.R.T. 
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT            Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date : 26/12/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:55 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         06/04/97                   Number        1 
              
TARMAC XR CHAMPIONSHIP (EVEN NUMBERS)                        
In Association with Kuhmo Tyres                              
Start time   09:31                      Finish time  09:47 
Road                                    Weather                           
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  74 Neil Hose                      Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.11   66.32   13   13          69.70 
  2  10 Ian Forrest                    Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.30   66.64   13   13   0.19   69.50 
  3  20 Thomas Bruce                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.70   66.71   13   13   0.59   69.09 
  4  12 Shirley Duffus                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.43   67.61   12   12   1.32   68.34 
  5  46 Stephen Elliott                Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.88   68.09    9   12   1.77   67.88 
  6  66 Ian Jude                       Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  68.50   69.00   12   12   2.39   67.27 
  7  54 Derek Smith                    Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  68.90   69.07   12   12   2.79   66.88 
  8  50 David Denton                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  70.09   70.10   12   12   3.98   65.74 
  9  42 Matthew McMullen               Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  70.48   70.67   11   11   4.37   65.38 
 10  82 Steve Cowen                    Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  70.64   70.94    6    6   4.53   65.23 
 11  58 McKenzie Law                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  72.12   72.88   10   11   6.01   63.89 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
XRC         74 Neil Hose                      Ford Fiesta XR2       66.11  69.70    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 26/12/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:55 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 1 on 06/04/97. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   74  Neil Hose                       Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:19.330   66.11    13      13          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:46.630    106.63   43.21             
   2  00:02:57.360     70.73   65.15             
   3  00:04:07.520     70.16   65.68     +0.57   
   4  00:05:15.620     68.10   67.67     +2.06   
   5  00:06:22.820     67.20   68.57     +0.90   
   6  00:07:29.930     67.11   68.66     +0.09   
   7  00:08:37.440     67.51   68.26     -0.40   
   8  00:09:45.080     67.64   68.13     -0.13   
   9  00:10:52.410     67.33   68.44     +0.31   
  10  00:12:00.190     67.78   67.98     -0.45   
  11  00:13:06.900     66.71   69.08     +1.07   
  12  00:14:13.220     66.32   69.48     +0.39   
  13  00:15:19.330     66.11   69.70     +0.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 60 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   10  Ian Forrest                     Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:02.490   66.30    13      13          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:25.710     85.71   53.76             
   2  00:02:38.420     72.71   63.38             
   3  00:03:48.370     69.95   65.88     +2.76   
   4  00:04:56.630     68.26   67.51     +1.69   
   5  00:06:04.990     68.36   67.41     -0.10   
   6  00:07:13.480     68.49   67.28     -0.13   
   7  00:08:21.370     67.89   67.87     +0.60   
   8  00:09:28.640     67.27   68.50     +0.62   
   9  00:10:35.280     66.64   69.15     +0.63   
  10  00:11:41.960     66.68   69.11     -0.04   
  11  00:12:49.420     67.46   68.31     -0.78   
  12  00:13:56.190     66.77   69.01     +0.69   
  13  00:15:02.490     66.30   69.50     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 77 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   20  Thomas Bruce                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:26.770   66.70    13      13          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:39.880     99.88   46.14             
   2  00:02:54.330     74.45   61.89             
   3  00:04:08.980     74.65   61.73     -0.20   
   4  00:05:18.880     69.90   65.92     +4.75   
   5  00:06:27.630     68.75   67.03     +1.15   
   6  00:07:35.780     68.15   67.62     +0.60   
   7  00:08:43.710     67.93   67.83     +0.22   
   8  00:09:51.210     67.50   68.27     +0.43   
   9  00:10:58.600     67.39   68.38     +0.11   
  10  00:12:06.010     67.41   68.36     -0.02   
  11  00:13:13.360     67.35   68.42     +0.06   
  12  00:14:20.070     66.71   69.08     +0.64   
  13  00:15:26.770     66.70   69.09     +0.01  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 74 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   12  Shirley Duffus                  Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:24.310   67.43    12      12          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:13.360    133.36   34.55             
   2  00:03:37.650     84.29   54.67             
   3  00:04:54.150     76.50   60.24     +7.79   
   4  00:06:06.270     72.12   63.89     +4.38   
   5  00:07:16.690     70.42   65.44     +1.70   
   6  00:08:27.110     70.42   65.44             
   7  00:09:42.600     75.49   61.04     -5.07   
   8  00:10:52.130     69.53   66.27     +5.96   
   9  00:12:01.600     69.47   66.33     +0.06   
  10  00:13:09.210     67.61   68.16     +1.86   
  11  00:14:16.880     67.67   68.10     -0.06   
  12  00:15:24.310     67.43   68.34     +0.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 271 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   46  Stephen Elliott                 Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:37.220   67.88     9      12          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:54.200    114.20   40.35             
   2  00:03:08.030     73.83   62.41             
   3  00:04:18.380     70.35   65.50     +3.48   
   4  00:05:29.740     71.36   64.57     -1.01   
   5  00:06:38.430     68.69   67.08     +2.67   
   6  00:07:47.220     68.79   66.99     -0.10   
   7  00:08:55.690     68.47   67.30     +0.32   
   8  00:10:04.470     68.78   67.00     -0.31   
   9  00:11:12.350     67.88   67.88     +0.90  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:20.780     68.43   67.34     -0.55   
  11  00:13:29.130     68.35   67.42     +0.08   
  12  00:14:37.220     68.09   67.68     +0.26   
  
Consistency Factor 97 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   66  Ian Jude                        Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:09.190   68.50    12      12          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:57.190    117.19   39.32             
   2  00:03:10.400     73.21   62.94             
   3  00:04:34.580     84.18   54.74    -10.97   
   4  00:05:47.700     73.12   63.02    +11.06   
   5  00:06:59.290     71.59   64.37     +1.53   
   6  00:08:09.680     70.39   65.46     +1.20   
   7  00:09:20.660     70.98   64.92     -0.59   
   8  00:10:30.990     70.33   65.52     +0.65   
   9  00:11:41.240     70.25   65.59     +0.08   
  10  00:12:51.690     70.45   65.41     -0.20   
  11  00:14:00.690     69.00   66.78     +1.45   
  12  00:15:09.190     68.50   67.27     +0.50  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 282 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   54  Derek Smith                     Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:41.690   68.90    12      12          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.900     98.90   46.59             
   2  00:02:54.990     76.09   60.56             
   3  00:04:08.150     73.16   62.99     +2.93   
   4  00:05:18.240     70.09   65.74     +3.07   
   5  00:06:28.280     70.04   65.79     +0.05   
   6  00:07:38.200     69.92   65.90     +0.12   
   7  00:08:54.560     76.36   60.35     -6.44   
   8  00:10:04.890     70.33   65.52     +6.03   
   9  00:11:14.580     69.69   66.12     +0.64   
  10  00:12:23.720     69.14   66.65     +0.55   
  11  00:13:32.790     69.07   66.71     +0.07   
  12  00:14:41.690     68.90   66.88     +0.17  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 201 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   50  David Denton                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:54.940   70.09    12      12          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.450    107.45   42.89             
   2  00:03:02.480     75.03   61.42             
   3  00:04:16.480     74.00   62.27     +1.03   
   4  00:05:30.500     74.02   62.25     -0.02   
   5  00:06:41.470     70.97   64.93     +3.05   
   6  00:07:52.420     70.95   64.95     +0.02   
   7  00:09:03.580     71.16   64.76     -0.21   
   8  00:10:14.090     70.51   65.35     +0.65   
   9  00:11:24.500     70.41   65.45     +0.10   
  10  00:12:34.750     70.25   65.59     +0.16   
  11  00:13:44.850     70.10   65.73     +0.15   
  12  00:14:54.940     70.09   65.74     +0.01  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 54 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   42  Matthew McMullen                Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:35.590   70.48    11      11          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:04.530    124.53   37.00             
   2  00:03:26.870     82.34   55.96             
   3  00:04:47.130     80.26   57.41     +2.08   
   4  00:06:04.060     76.93   59.90     +3.33   
   5  00:07:22.840     78.78   58.49     -1.85   
   6  00:08:39.240     76.40   60.31     +2.38   
   7  00:09:51.180     71.94   64.05     +4.46   
   8  00:11:03.440     72.26   63.77     -0.32   
   9  00:12:14.440     71.00   64.90     +1.26   
  10  00:13:25.110     70.67   65.20     +0.33   
  11  00:14:35.590     70.48   65.38     +0.19  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 180 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   82  Steve Cowen                     Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:07:57.470   70.64     6       6         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:43.840    103.84   44.38             
   2  00:02:59.260     75.42   61.10             
   3  00:04:10.780     71.52   64.43     +3.90   
   4  00:05:35.890     85.11   54.14    -13.59   
   5  00:06:46.830     70.94   64.96    +14.17   
   6  00:07:57.470     70.64   65.23     +0.30  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 799 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   58  McKenzie Law                    Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
XRC   -Tarmac XR Challenge                          
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:31.950   72.12    10      11         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:08.800    128.80   35.78             
   2  00:03:27.050     78.25   58.89             
   3  00:04:42.320     75.27   61.22     +2.98   
   4  00:05:56.690     74.37   61.96     +0.90   
   5  00:07:10.600     73.91   62.35     +0.46   
   6  00:08:24.300     73.70   62.52     +0.21   
   7  00:09:38.460     74.16   62.14     -0.46   
   8  00:10:52.790     74.33   61.99     -0.17   
   9  00:12:06.950     74.16   62.14     +0.17   
  10  00:13:19.070     72.12   63.89     +2.04  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:14:31.950     72.88   63.23     -0.76   
  
Consistency Factor 91 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 26/12/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:57 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         06/04/97                   Number        2 
              
SCOTTISH ROAD SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP                        
                                                             
Start time   09:54                      Finish time  10:10 
Road                                    Weather                           
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  91 John Paterson                  Ford Sierra Cosworth 1993  SRSA    A            60.93   61.66    6    6          75.63 
  2  66 Mario Caira                    Ford Sierra Cosworth 1993  SRSA    A            61.33   61.47    8   10   0.40   75.13 
  3  45 Colin Blair                    Ford Sierra Cosworth 1998  SRSA    A            62.09   62.70   13   13   1.16   74.21 
  4  60 Derek Hastings                 Ford Sierra Cosworth 2172  SRSA    A            62.80   63.09    8   11   1.87   73.38 
  5  34 Douglas Anderson               Peugeot              1905  SRSB    B            62.82   66.91    3    3   1.89   73.35 
  6  38 Tony Caig                      Ford Fiesta          1798  SRSC    C            62.88   63.06    9    9   1.95   73.28 
  7  54 Warren Dunbar                  Ford Sierra RS500    2000  SRSA    A            62.90   63.57    3    3   1.97   73.26 
  8  81 Sandy McEwan                   BMW M3               3000  SRSB    B            63.30   63.61   11   14   2.37   72.80 
  9  36 Ian Hay                        Ford Fiesta          1760  SRSC    C            63.45   64.22    8   10   2.52   72.62 
 10  10 Andrew McKinna                 Vauxhall Nova        1397  SRSD    D            65.68   65.72    8   12   4.75   70.16 
 11  75 Rory Quigley                   Ford Sierra Sapphire 1998  SRSA    A            65.97   66.19   13   13   5.04   69.85 
 12  65 Thomas Hogan                   Peugeot 106          1398  SRSD    D            66.36   66.72    8   12   5.43   69.44 
 13  30 David Finlay                   Vauxhall Nova        1397  SRSD    D            67.49   67.87   11   11   6.56   68.28 
 14  31 Simon Baker                    Ford Fiesta          1600  SRSC    C            68.33   68.45    6    6   7.40   67.44 
  
     12 Archie MacCallum               Vauxhall Nova        1398  SRSD    D    DNP.                                           
     97 John Brolly                    Peugeot              1998  SRSB    B    DNP.                                           
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
SRSA   A    91 John Paterson                  Ford Sierra Cosworth  60.93  75.63    
SRSB   B    34 Douglas Anderson               Peugeot               62.82  73.35    
SRSC   C    38 Tony Caig                      Ford Fiesta           62.88  73.28    
SRSD   D    10 Andrew McKinna                 Vauxhall Nova         65.68  70.16    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 26/12/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:57 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 2 on 06/04/97. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   91  John Paterson                   Ford Sierra Cosworth  1993 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:07:20.150   60.93     6       6          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:57.660    117.66   39.16             
   2  00:03:13.730     76.07   60.58             
   3  00:04:15.580     61.85   74.50    +14.22   
   4  00:05:17.560     61.98   74.35     -0.13   
   5  00:06:19.220     61.66   74.73     +0.32   
   6  00:07:20.150     60.93   75.63     +0.73  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 385 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   66  Mario Caira                     Ford Sierra Cosworth  1993 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:11:18.160   61.33     8      10          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:45.950    105.95   43.49             
   2  00:02:54.040     68.09   67.68             
   3  00:04:02.460     68.42   67.35     -0.33   
   4  00:05:05.390     62.93   73.22     +5.49   
   5  00:06:06.950     61.56   74.85     +1.37   
   6  00:07:09.240     62.29   73.98     -0.73   
   7  00:08:10.710     61.47   74.96     +0.82   
   8  00:09:12.040     61.33   75.13     +0.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:13.580     61.54   74.88     -0.21   
  10  00:11:18.160     64.58   71.35     -3.04   
  
Consistency Factor 152 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   45  Colin Blair                     Ford Sierra Cosworth  1998 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:45.740   62.09    13      13          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.000     98.00   47.02             
   2  00:02:53.170     75.17   61.30             
   3  00:04:04.770     71.60   64.36     +3.57   
   4  00:05:09.920     65.15   70.73     +6.45   
   5  00:06:13.650     63.73   72.31     +1.42   
   6  00:07:18.200     64.55   71.39     -0.82   
   7  00:08:20.920     62.72   73.47     +1.83   
   8  00:09:23.670     62.75   73.43     -0.03   
   9  00:10:26.370     62.70   73.49     +0.05   
  10  00:11:29.080     62.71   73.48     -0.01   
  11  00:12:37.540     68.46   67.31     -5.75   
  12  00:13:43.650     66.11   69.70     +2.35   
  13  00:14:45.740     62.09   74.21     +4.02  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 239 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   60  Derek Hastings                  Ford Sierra Cosworth  2172 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:12:36.990   62.80     8      11          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:39.180     99.18   46.46             
   2  00:02:53.440     74.26   62.05             
   3  00:04:01.850     68.41   67.36     +5.85   
   4  00:05:05.900     64.05   71.94     +4.36   
   5  00:06:09.210     63.31   72.78     +0.74   
   6  00:07:13.160     63.95   72.06     -0.64   
   7  00:08:16.250     63.09   73.04     +0.86   
   8  00:09:19.050     62.80   73.38     +0.29  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:22.950     63.90   72.11     -1.10   
  10  00:11:26.180     63.23   72.88     +0.67   
  11  00:12:36.990     70.81   65.08     -7.58   
  
Consistency Factor 245 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   34  Douglas Anderson                Peugeot               1905 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSB  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class B)   B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:46.910   62.82     3       3          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:12:37.180    757.18    6.09             
   2  00:13:44.090     66.91   68.87             
   3  00:14:46.910     62.82   73.35     +4.09  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 409 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   38  Tony Caig                       Ford Fiesta           1798 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSC  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class C)   C           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:10:28.620   62.88     9       9          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:39.210     99.21   46.45             
   2  00:02:48.140     68.93   66.85             
   3  00:03:55.730     67.59   68.18     +1.34   
   4  00:05:00.660     64.93   70.97     +2.66   
   5  00:06:04.850     64.19   71.79     +0.74   
   6  00:07:19.490     74.64   61.74    -10.45   
   7  00:08:22.550     63.06   73.07    +11.58   
   8  00:09:25.740     63.19   72.92     -0.13   
   9  00:10:28.620     62.88   73.28     +0.31  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 389 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   54  Warren Dunbar                   Ford Sierra RS500     2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:03:22.440   62.90     3       3          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:15.970     75.97   60.66             
   2  00:02:19.540     63.57   72.49             
   3  00:03:22.440     62.90   73.26     +0.67  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 67 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   81  Sandy McEwan                    BMW M3                3000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSB  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class B)   B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:15.140   63.30    11      14          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:14.620     74.62   61.75             
   2  00:02:19.710     65.09   70.79             
   3  00:03:26.250     66.54   69.25     -1.45   
   4  00:04:31.180     64.93   70.97     +1.61   
   5  00:05:35.330     64.15   71.83     +0.78   
   6  00:06:39.240     63.91   72.10     +0.24   
   7  00:07:43.340     64.10   71.89     -0.19   
   8  00:08:49.020     65.68   70.16     -1.58   
   9  00:09:56.160     67.14   68.63     -1.46   
  10  00:10:59.930     63.77   72.26     +3.37   
  11  00:12:03.230     63.30   72.80     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:13:07.630     64.40   71.55     -1.10   
  13  00:14:11.240     63.61   72.44     +0.79   
  14  00:15:15.140     63.90   72.11     -0.29   
  
Consistency Factor 111 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   36  Ian Hay                         Ford Fiesta           1760 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSC  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class C)   C           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:11:36.810   63.45     8      10          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.700     98.70   46.69             
   2  00:02:47.660     68.96   66.82             
   3  00:04:03.840     76.18   60.49     -7.22   
   4  00:05:09.030     65.19   70.69    +10.99   
   5  00:06:13.780     64.75   71.17     +0.44   
   6  00:07:19.800     66.02   69.80     -1.27   
   7  00:08:24.020     64.22   71.75     +1.80   
   8  00:09:27.470     63.45   72.62     +0.77  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:32.270     64.80   71.11     -1.35   
  10  00:11:36.810     64.54   71.40     +0.26   
  
Consistency Factor 301 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   10  Andrew McKinna                  Vauxhall Nova         1397 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSD  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class D)   D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:16.080   65.68     8      12         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.440    104.44   44.12             
   2  00:02:57.120     72.68   63.40             
   3  00:04:09.720     72.60   63.47     +0.08   
   4  00:05:18.800     69.08   66.71     +3.52   
   5  00:06:30.170     71.37   64.56     -2.29   
   6  00:07:39.800     69.63   66.18     +1.74   
   7  00:08:45.990     66.19   69.62     +3.44   
   8  00:09:51.670     65.68   70.16     +0.51  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:57.390     65.72   70.12     -0.04   
  10  00:12:03.260     65.87   69.96     -0.15   
  11  00:13:10.130     66.87   68.91     -1.00   
  12  00:14:16.080     65.95   69.87     +0.92   
  
Consistency Factor 137 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   75  Rory Quigley                    Ford Sierra Sapphire  1998 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:19.740   65.97    13      13         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:37.090     97.09   47.46             
   2  00:02:52.260     75.17   61.30             
   3  00:04:07.310     75.05   61.40     +0.12   
   4  00:05:17.400     70.09   65.74     +4.96   
   5  00:06:25.690     68.29   67.48     +1.80   
   6  00:07:33.790     68.10   67.67     +0.19   
   7  00:08:40.370     66.58   69.21     +1.52   
   8  00:09:47.060     66.69   69.10     -0.11   
   9  00:10:53.250     66.19   69.62     +0.50   
  10  00:12:00.710     67.46   68.31     -1.27   
  11  00:13:07.360     66.65   69.14     +0.81   
  12  00:14:13.770     66.41   69.39     +0.24   
  13  00:15:19.740     65.97   69.85     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 109 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   65  Thomas Hogan                    Peugeot 106           1398 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSD  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class D)   D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:05.820   66.36     8      12         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:42.830    102.83   44.81             
   2  00:02:56.590     73.76   62.47             
   3  00:04:09.250     72.66   63.42     +1.10   
   4  00:05:17.750     68.50   67.27     +4.16   
   5  00:06:28.180     70.43   65.43     -1.93   
   6  00:07:36.010     67.83   67.93     +2.60   
   7  00:08:43.380     67.37   68.40     +0.46   
   8  00:09:49.740     66.36   69.44     +1.01  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:11:27.820     98.08   46.98    -31.72   
  10  00:12:51.560     83.74   55.03    +14.34   
  11  00:13:58.280     66.72   69.06    +17.02   
  12  00:15:05.820     67.54   68.23     -0.82   
  
Consistency Factor 752 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   30  David Finlay                    Vauxhall Nova         1397 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSD  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class D)   D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:05.350   67.49    11      11         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:52.460    112.46   40.97             
   2  00:03:01.630     69.17   66.62             
   3  00:04:19.360     77.73   59.28     -8.56   
   4  00:05:27.280     67.92   67.84     +9.81   
   5  00:06:35.150     67.87   67.89     +0.05   
   6  00:08:00.440     85.29   54.03    -17.42   
   7  00:09:08.870     68.43   67.34    +16.86   
   8  00:10:28.720     79.85   57.71    -11.42   
   9  00:11:49.910     81.19   56.76     -1.34   
  10  00:12:57.860     67.95   67.81    +13.24   
  11  00:14:05.350     67.49   68.28     +0.46  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 880 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   31  Simon Baker                     Ford Fiesta           1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSC  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class C)   C           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:07:35.120   68.33     6       6         14 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:46.380    106.38   43.32             
   2  00:02:57.920     71.54   64.41             
   3  00:04:09.280     71.36   64.57     +0.18   
   4  00:05:18.340     69.06   66.72     +2.30   
   5  00:06:26.790     68.45   67.32     +0.61   
   6  00:07:35.120     68.33   67.44     +0.12  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 26/12/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:58 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         06/04/97                   Number        3 
              
SCOTTISH SPORTS CARS                                         
                                                             
Start time   10:19                      Finish time  10:35 
Road                                    Weather                           
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  51 Olly Ross                      Westfield            2000  SSCA    A            58.62   58.78   12   14          78.61 
  2  69 David Muse                     Pulsar               2000  SSCA    A            59.48   60.99   12   13   0.86   77.47 
  3  58 Neville Singleton              Westfield            2000  SSCA    A            61.55   61.86   12   13   2.93   74.87 
  4  60 Brian Sarafilovic              Westfield            2000  SSCA    A            62.55   70.01    4    4   3.93   73.67 
  5  74 Andrew Simmers                 Westfield            1600  SSCB    B            63.72   64.21   10   13   5.10   72.32 
  6  85 John Pinkney                   Truimph GT6          1998  SSCA    A            66.61   67.30    9   13   7.99   69.18 
  7  61 Andrew Haw                     Triumph              2000  SSCA    A            81.37   81.89    8   10  22.75   56.63 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
SSCA   A    51 Olly Ross                      Westfield             58.62  78.61    
SSCB   B    74 Andrew Simmers                 Westfield             63.72  72.32    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 26/12/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:58 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 3 on 06/04/97. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   51  Olly Ross                       Westfield             2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSCA  -Scottish Sports Cars + 1600 cc   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:25.550   58.62    12      14          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:22.230     82.23   56.04             
   2  00:02:23.820     61.59   74.82             
   3  00:03:24.190     60.37   76.33     +1.22   
   4  00:04:26.350     62.16   74.13     -1.79   
   5  00:05:27.040     60.69   75.93     +1.47   
   6  00:06:28.190     61.15   75.36     -0.46   
   7  00:07:27.060     58.87   78.27     +2.28   
   8  00:08:25.840     58.78   78.39     +0.09   
   9  00:09:26.950     61.11   75.41     -2.33   
  10  00:10:27.500     60.55   76.10     +0.56   
  11  00:11:26.560     59.06   78.02     +1.49   
  12  00:12:25.180     58.62   78.61     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:13:25.090     59.91   76.92     -1.29   
  14  00:14:25.550     60.46   76.22     -0.55   
  
Consistency Factor 116 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   69  David Muse                      Pulsar                2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSCA  -Scottish Sports Cars + 1600 cc   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:56.870   59.48    12      13          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:34.290     94.29   48.87             
   2  00:02:44.980     70.69   65.19             
   3  00:04:00.080     75.10   61.36     -4.41   
   4  00:05:11.750     71.67   64.29     +3.43   
   5  00:06:16.920     65.17   70.71     +6.50   
   6  00:07:21.000     64.08   71.91     +1.09   
   7  00:08:24.040     63.04   73.10     +1.04   
   8  00:09:31.440     67.40   68.37     -4.36   
   9  00:10:34.030     62.59   73.62     +4.81   
  10  00:11:46.950     72.92   63.19    -10.33   
  11  00:12:47.940     60.99   75.55    +11.93   
  12  00:13:47.420     59.48   77.47     +1.51  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:56.870     69.45   66.35     -9.97   
  
Consistency Factor 540 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   58  Neville Singleton               Westfield             2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSCA  -Scottish Sports Cars + 1600 cc   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:28.600   61.55    12      13          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:40.090    100.09   46.04             
   2  00:02:47.210     67.12   68.65             
   3  00:03:58.830     71.62   64.34     -4.50   
   4  00:05:02.910     64.08   71.91     +7.54   
   5  00:06:07.450     64.54   71.40     -0.46   
   6  00:07:10.620     63.17   72.95     +1.37   
   7  00:08:13.110     62.49   73.74     +0.68   
   8  00:09:16.470     63.36   72.73     -0.87   
   9  00:10:19.230     62.76   73.42     +0.60   
  10  00:11:21.090     61.86   74.49     +0.90   
  11  00:12:23.030     61.94   74.39     -0.08   
  12  00:13:24.580     61.55   74.87     +0.39  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:28.600     64.02   71.98     -2.47   
  
Consistency Factor 181 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   60  Brian Sarafilovic               Westfield             2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSCA  -Scottish Sports Cars + 1600 cc   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:04:57.740   62.55     4       4          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:34.320     94.32   48.85             
   2  00:02:45.180     70.86   65.03             
   3  00:03:55.190     70.01   65.82     +0.85   
   4  00:04:57.740     62.55   73.67     +7.46  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 416 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   74  Andrew Simmers                  Westfield             1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSCB  -Scottish Sports Cars - 1600 cc   B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:23.730   63.72    10      13          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:53.900    113.90   40.46             
   2  00:03:04.200     70.30   65.55             
   3  00:04:09.940     65.74   70.09     +4.56   
   4  00:05:38.850     88.91   51.83    -23.17   
   5  00:06:45.720     66.87   68.91    +22.04   
   6  00:07:50.770     65.05   70.84     +1.82   
   7  00:08:55.600     64.83   71.08     +0.22   
   8  00:09:59.810     64.21   71.76     +0.62   
   9  00:11:04.600     64.79   71.12     -0.58   
  10  00:12:08.320     63.72   72.32     +1.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:13:12.560     64.24   71.73     -0.52   
  12  00:14:19.030     66.47   69.32     -2.23   
  13  00:15:23.730     64.70   71.22     +1.77   
  
Consistency Factor 533 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   85  John Pinkney                    Truimph GT6           1998 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSCA  -Scottish Sports Cars + 1600 cc   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:26.540   66.61     9      13          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:46.810    106.81   43.14             
   2  00:02:57.080     70.27   65.58             
   3  00:04:07.400     70.32   65.53     -0.05   
   4  00:05:15.380     67.98   67.78     +2.34   
   5  00:06:23.120     67.74   68.02     +0.24   
   6  00:07:32.220     69.10   66.69     -1.36   
   7  00:08:39.940     67.72   68.04     +1.38   
   8  00:09:47.490     67.55   68.22     +0.17   
   9  00:10:54.100     66.61   69.18     +0.94  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:01.400     67.30   68.47     -0.69   
  11  00:13:10.160     68.76   67.02     -1.46   
  12  00:14:18.860     68.70   67.07     +0.06   
  13  00:15:26.540     67.68   68.09     +1.02   
  
Consistency Factor 88 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   61  Andrew Haw                      Triumph               2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SSCA  -Scottish Sports Cars + 1600 cc   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:59.700   81.37     8      10          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:52.170    112.17   41.08             
   2  00:03:19.720     87.55   52.63             
   3  00:05:12.510    112.79   40.85    -25.24   
   4  00:06:47.090     94.58   48.72    +18.21   
   5  00:08:08.980     81.89   56.27    +12.69   
   6  00:09:32.290     83.31   55.31     -1.42   
   7  00:10:54.370     82.08   56.14     +1.23   
   8  00:12:15.740     81.37   56.63     +0.71  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:13:37.780     82.04   56.17     -0.67   
  10  00:14:59.700     81.92   56.25     +0.12   
  
Consistency Factor 754 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 26/12/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 10:00 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         06/04/97                   Number        4 
              
SCOTTISH FORMULA FORD CHAMPIONSHIP                           
                                                             
Start time   10:41                      Finish time  10:56 
Road                                    Weather                           
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  14 Jim Forsyth                    Swift                1600  FF16A   A            57.27   57.43    6   15          80.46 
  2  45 Stewart Roden                  Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            57.74   57.90    6    9   0.47   79.81 
  3   3 Roy Low                        Reynard 84           1600  FF16A   A            57.77   57.98    6    8   0.50   79.76 
  4  27 Ricky Steedman                 Van Diemen RF80      1600  FF16B   B            58.65   58.87    7   13   1.38   78.57 
  5  65 David Taylor                   Van Diemen RF94      1600  FF16A   A            58.83   59.19    3    5   1.56   78.33 
  6  40 James Watson                   Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            59.19   59.84    8   14   1.92   77.85 
  7   7 Marino Franchitti              Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            59.55   59.56    7   14   2.28   77.38 
  8  26 Norman MacLeod                 Van Diemen RF91      1600  FF16A   A            59.70   59.84    8   14   2.43   77.19 
  9  48 Iain Brown                     Van Diemen           1600  FF16B   B            60.50   60.66    9   10   3.23   76.17 
 10  55 Julian Taylor                  Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            60.53   60.62    5    7   3.26   76.13 
 11  57 Alistair Morton                Van Diemen           1600  FF16B   B            61.30   61.35   13   13   4.03   75.17 
 12   5 Michael Loughrie               Ray                  1600  FF16A   A            62.45   62.59   14   14   5.18   73.79 
 13  30 Stuart Robertson               Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            63.45   63.74   11   13   6.18   72.62 
  
     42 John Donaldson                 Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A    DNP.                                           
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FF16A  A    14 Jim Forsyth                    Swift                 57.27  80.46    
FF16B  B    27 Ricky Steedman                 Van Diemen RF80       58.65  78.57    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 26/12/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 10:00 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 4 on 06/04/97. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   14  Jim Forsyth                     Swift                 1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:14.730   57.27     6      15          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:16.350     76.35   60.35             
   2  00:02:15.020     58.67   78.54             
   3  00:03:12.870     57.85   79.65     +0.82   
   4  00:04:10.490     57.62   79.97     +0.23   
   5  00:05:07.970     57.48   80.17     +0.14   
   6  00:06:05.240     57.27   80.46     +0.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:07:31.750     86.51   53.27    -29.24   
   8  00:08:30.590     58.84   78.31    +27.67   
   9  00:09:28.040     57.45   80.21     +1.39   
  10  00:10:25.820     57.78   79.75     -0.33   
  11  00:11:23.900     58.08   79.34     -0.30   
  12  00:12:22.580     58.68   78.53     -0.60   
  13  00:13:20.010     57.43   80.24     +1.25   
  14  00:14:17.460     57.45   80.21     -0.02   
  15  00:15:14.730     57.27   80.46     +0.18   
  
Consistency Factor 480 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   45  Stewart Roden                   Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:09:06.120   57.74     6       9          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:19.960     79.96   57.63             
   2  00:02:18.880     58.92   78.21             
   3  00:03:17.180     58.30   79.04     +0.62   
   4  00:04:15.200     58.02   79.42     +0.28   
   5  00:05:13.270     58.07   79.35     -0.05   
   6  00:06:11.010     57.74   79.81     +0.33  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:07:08.910     57.90   79.59     -0.16   
   8  00:08:08.190     59.28   77.73     -1.38   
   9  00:09:06.120     57.93   79.54     +1.35   
  
Consistency Factor 60 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    3  Roy Low                         Reynard 84            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
  
  
             Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:08:09.110   57.77     6       8          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:19.930     79.93   57.65             
   2  00:02:19.240     59.31   77.69             
   3  00:03:17.590     58.35   78.97     +0.96   
   4  00:04:15.860     58.27   79.08     +0.08   
   5  00:05:13.840     57.98   79.48     +0.29   
   6  00:06:11.610     57.77   79.76     +0.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:07:09.950     58.34   78.99     -0.57   
   8  00:08:09.110     59.16   77.89     -0.82   
  
Consistency Factor 49 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   27  Ricky Steedman                  Van Diemen RF80       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16B -Formula Ford 1600 "B"            B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:26.290   58.65     7      13          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:22.980     82.98   55.53             
   2  00:02:23.830     60.85   75.73             
   3  00:03:26.500     62.67   73.53     -1.82   
   4  00:04:25.850     59.35   77.64     +3.32   
   5  00:05:29.300     63.45   72.62     -4.10   
   6  00:06:28.550     59.25   77.77     +4.20   
   7  00:07:27.200     58.65   78.57     +0.60  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:29.950     62.75   73.43     -4.10   
   9  00:09:29.010     59.06   78.02     +3.69   
  10  00:10:28.190     59.18   77.86     -0.12   
  11  00:11:27.060     58.87   78.27     +0.31   
  12  00:12:26.280     59.22   77.81     -0.35   
  13  00:13:26.290     60.01   76.79     -0.79   
  
Consistency Factor 213 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   65  David Taylor                    Van Diemen RF94       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:05:26.030   58.83     3       5          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:28.720     88.72   51.94             
   2  00:02:28.110     59.39   77.59             
   3  00:03:26.940     58.83   78.33     +0.56  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:04:26.130     59.19   77.85     -0.36   
   5  00:05:26.030     59.90   76.93     -0.71   
  
Consistency Factor 54 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   40  James Watson                    Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:48.060   59.19     8      14          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:24.000     84.00   54.86             
   2  00:02:24.970     60.97   75.58             
   3  00:03:25.500     60.53   76.13     +0.44   
   4  00:04:25.880     60.38   76.32     +0.15   
   5  00:05:26.000     60.12   76.65     +0.26   
   6  00:06:26.380     60.38   76.32     -0.26   
   7  00:07:26.970     60.59   76.05     -0.21   
   8  00:08:26.160     59.19   77.85     +1.40  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:09:26.000     59.84   77.01     -0.65   
  10  00:10:26.040     60.04   76.75     -0.20   
  11  00:11:31.170     65.13   70.75     -5.09   
  12  00:12:31.210     60.04   76.75     +5.09   
  13  00:13:47.500     76.29   60.40    -16.25   
  14  00:14:48.060     60.56   76.09    +15.73   
  
Consistency Factor 381 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    7  Marino Franchitti               Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:51.400   59.55     7      14          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.310     81.31   56.67             
   2  00:02:21.980     60.67   75.95             
   3  00:03:31.200     69.22   66.57     -8.55   
   4  00:04:31.010     59.81   77.04     +9.41   
   5  00:05:31.010     60.00   76.80     -0.19   
   6  00:06:30.570     59.56   77.37     +0.44   
   7  00:07:30.120     59.55   77.38     +0.01  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:34.080     63.96   72.05     -4.41   
   9  00:09:35.300     61.22   75.27     +2.74   
  10  00:10:36.080     60.78   75.81     +0.44   
  11  00:11:38.550     62.47   73.76     -1.69   
  12  00:12:39.520     60.97   75.58     +1.50   
  13  00:13:49.330     69.81   66.01     -8.84   
  14  00:14:51.400     62.07   74.24     +7.74   
  
Consistency Factor 383 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   26  Norman MacLeod                  Van Diemen RF91       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:06.930   59.70     8      14          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:36.170     96.17   47.92             
   2  00:02:37.710     61.54   74.88             
   3  00:03:38.520     60.81   75.78     +0.73   
   4  00:04:40.830     62.31   73.95     -1.50   
   5  00:05:41.080     60.25   76.48     +2.06   
   6  00:07:04.500     83.42   55.24    -23.17   
   7  00:08:04.670     60.17   76.58    +23.25   
   8  00:09:04.370     59.70   77.19     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:04.210     59.84   77.01     -0.14   
  10  00:11:05.120     60.91   75.65     -1.07   
  11  00:12:05.260     60.14   76.62     +0.77   
  12  00:13:05.810     60.55   76.10     -0.41   
  13  00:14:06.240     60.43   76.25     +0.12   
  14  00:15:06.930     60.69   75.93     -0.26   
  
Consistency Factor 450 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   48  Iain Brown                      Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16B -Formula Ford 1600 "B"            B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:12:43.930   60.50     9      10          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:40.470    100.47   45.86             
   2  00:02:46.940     66.47   69.32             
